WSLALOM
CITTH O CAMPOBASSO
MEMORIAL GIANLUCA BATTISTINI

2 Automobibe Club Molise )

Lunghezza 3.440 m

Pos.
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29/05/2022 Campobasso (CB)

ULTRA (O TIMING

No.

1

5

14

39

12

23

25

74

21

29

19

31

18

28

70

24

49

52

46

87

47

88

71

(2]

27

35

81

85

48

89

95

83

Conduttore

EMANUELE FABIO

PUGLISI MICHELE

BARBONE EUGENIO

PALUMBO DOMENICO

DI MATTEO ANTONINO

PALUMBO GIUSEPPE

BISOGNO MARCELLO

STAIANO MARIO

IMOLA ANTONINO

CIRUCCI MANUEL

DE GREGORIO LIBERATO

VARRICCHIONE ANTONIO

LA PORTA FABRIZIO

DI CESARE FABIANO

VASSALOTTI ANDREA

PARRINI ANGELO

VENANZIO SALVATORE

FEDELE GIANNI

MASCOLO FRANCESCO

SERAGO FRANCO

FORINO ANTONIO

EVANGELISTA CRISTIAN

CARNEVALE PIERO LUIGI PASQUALE

MASCOLO ANGELO

PAOLILLO MARIO

PARLATO VINCENZO

SPINA NICOLA

CARNEVALE PAOLO

AMICI PAOLO

TIZZANO LUIGI

CUOMO ROBERTO

RAGNO ALFREDO

PETRONE PASQUALE GIANLUIGI

GENOVESE MARCO

MURINO DOMENICO

FERSINI LUCA

RIVELLINO NICOLA

TiME IS OUR, FRSSION 1

Esposta Ore

29° Slalom Citta' di Campobasso

Memorial Gianluca Battistini
Camp. ITA Slalom - Campobasso 28/29 Maggio 2022

Classifica della 2* Manche

Concorrente/Scuderia

EMANUELE FABIO
Progetto Corsa Promo Sport

PUGLISI MICHELE

SCUDERIA GIARRE CORSE A.S.D.

BARBONE EUGENIO
Progetto Corsa Promo Sport

PALUMBO DOMENICO
Progetto Corsa Promo Sport
DI MATTEO ANTONINO
RO RACING A.S.D.
PALUMBO GIUSEPPE
Progetto Corsa Promo Sport
BISOGNO MARCELLO
Progetto Corsa Promo Sport
STAIANO MARIO

Progetto Corsa Promo Sport
IMOLA ANTONINO
Progetto Corsa Promo Sport
CIRUCCI MANUEL
MOLISE RACING

DE GREGORIO LIBERATO
Progetto Corsa Promo Sport
VARRICCHIONE ANTONIO
Progetto Corsa Promo Sport
LA PORTA FABRIZIO
Progetto Corsa Promo Sport

DI CESARE FABIANO

VASSALOTTI ANDREA
Progetto Corsa Promo Sport

PARRINI ANGELO

Progetto Corsa Promo Sport
VENANZIO SALVATORE
A.D.S. Scuderia Venanzio
FEDELE GIANNI

Progetto Corsa Promo Sport
MASCOLO FRANCESCO
Progetto Corsa Promo Sport
SERAGO FRANCO
Progetto Corsa Promo Sport
FORINO ANTONIO
Progetto Corsa Promo Sport

EVANGELISTA CRISTIAN
Progetto Corsa Promo Sport

CARNEVALE PIERO LUIGI PASQUALE

Progetto Corsa Promo Sport

MASCOLO ANGELO
Progetto Corsa Promo Sport

PAOLILLO MARIO
Progetto Corsa Promo Sport

PARLATO VINCENZO
Progetto Corsa Promo Sport

SPINA NICOLA
Progetto Corsa Promo Sport

CARNEVALE PAOLO
Progetto Corsa Promo Sport

AMICI PAOLO
Progetto Corsa Promo Sport

TIZZANO LUIGI
Progetto Corsa Promo Sport

CUOMO ROBERTO
Progetto Corsa Promo Sport

RAGNO ALFREDO
POWER CAR COMPETITION ASD

PETRONE PASQUALE GIANLUIGI
Progetto Corsa Promo Sport

GENOVESE MARCO
MURINO DOMENICO
TRAMONTI CORSE

FERSINI LUCA

RIVELLINO NICOLA

Vettura/Gr/Cl

Osella PA9/86
E2SC/E2 SC 2000

Radical SR4 Suzuki
E2SC/E2 SC 1600

Radical SR4 Suzuki
E2SC/E2 SC 1400

Radical SR4 Suzuki RPE
E2SC/E2 SC 1600

Gloria C8 Suzuki
E2SS/E2 SS 1600

Chiavenuti Suzuki
E2SC/E2 SC 1400

Fiat 127
E1ITA/E1 1400

Ghipard Suzuki GSX
E2SS/E2 SS 1150

Mini Minor Suzuki K8
E2SH/E2 SH 1150

Fiat 500 Kawasaki
E2SH/E2 SH 1150

Peugeot 106 S16
AJA 1600

Autobianchi A112 Yamaha
E2SH/E2 SH 1150

Fiat 126 Suzuki
E2SH/E2 SH 1150

Fiat 126 bis Suzuki
E2SH/E2 SH 1150

Fiat 126 Suzuki K3
E2SH/E2 SH 1150

Fiat 500 Kawasaki
E2SH/E2 SH 1400

Radical SR4 Suzuki RPE
E2SC/E2 SC 1600

Fiat 500 L Suzuki K8
E2SH/E2 SH 1150

Fiat 500 F
BC/BC 700 Gr. 5

Fiat 126 Kawasaki
E2SH/E2 SH 1150

Fiat X1/9
SS/S5

Fiat 600
S8/84

Fiat X1/9
SS/S5

Citroen Saxo
N/N 1600

Peugeot 106 Rally
SS/S5

Peugeot 106 Rally
N/N 1600

Fiat 500 F
SS/81

Osella PA9/90
E2SC/E2 SC 2000

Fiat 600 Suzuki K2
E2SH/E2 SH 1150

Fiat 127 Sport
SS/s4

Lancia A112 Abarth
PS/P1

Clio Williams
N/N 2000

Peugeot 106 S16
N/N 1600

Peugeot 106 GTI
S8/85

Peugeot 1300 Rally
N/N 1400

106 1,3 Rally
RS Plus/RS 1.4 Plus

Peugeot 106 S16
N/N 1600

Tempo

2'31.65

2'33.98

2'44.25

2'37.38

2'51.55

2'53.02

2'54.99

2'45.59

2'59.29

2'59.41

3'00.24

3'00.45

3'00.55

3'01.55

3'01.68

2'51.77

2'32.35

3'04.73

3'11.38

3'13.12

3'13.42

3'14.57

3'07.99

3'18.53

3'00.80

3'21.08

3'21.62

311.70

3'12.05

3'12.91

3'13.06

3'23.31

3'23.61

3'13.82

3'13.93

3'26.27

3'28.45

Resp. Cron.: Gennaro NAVE

0 SPORT

Punti
151,65

153,98

164,25

157,38

171,65

173,02

174,99

165,59

179,29

179,41

180,24

180,45

180,55

181,55

181,68

171,77

152,35

184,73

191,38

193,12

193,42

194,57

187,99

198,53

180,80

201,08

201,62

191,70

192,05

192,91

193,06

203,31

203,61

193,82

193,93

206,27

208,45

Pen.

30

20

Tot
151,65

153,98

164,25

167,38

171,55

173,02

174,99

175,59

179,29

179,41

180,24

180,45

180,55

181,55

181,68

181,77

182,35

184,73

191,38

193,12

193,42

194,57

197,99

198,53

200,80

201,08

201,62

201,70

202,05

202,91

203,06

203,31

203,61

203,82

203,93

206,27

208,45

Gap

2,33

12,60

15,73

19,90

21,37

23,34

23,94

27,64

27,76

28,59

28,80

28,90

29,90

30,03

30,12

30,70

33,08

39,73

41,47

41,77

42,92

46,34

46,88

49,15

49,43

49,97

50,05

50,40

51,26

51,41

51,66

51,96

52,17

52,28

54,62

56,80

Dir. Gara: Antonio CAPPELLI



WSLALOM
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MEMORIAL GIANLUCA BATTISTINI
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Lunghezza 3.440 m

Pos.

38
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RIT

RIT

RIT

NP
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NP

29/05/2022 Campobasso (CB)

ULTRA (O TIMING

No.

34

26

93

M

42

58

38

82

72

45

33

22

94

76

77

79

59

37

91

53

54

75

86

78

84

15

~

57

55

44

43

36

32

16

11

Conduttore

DI DOMENICO GIUSEPPE

NAPPI VINCENZO

KING DRAGON

PETRAROIA DARIO

LUPACCHINO FRANCESCO

MIGNOGNA GIUSEPPE

CICCAGLIONE ALESSIO

GUARINO GIANNICO

D'APREA LUIGI

MARANO ANTONELLO

SCROCCA ANTONIO

DI GIOIA ATTILIO BRUNO

DI LUCCIO ANGELO

MITRO MAURIZIO

PASSARELLI MANUEL

LONARDELLI MICHELE

BIRONE ANTONIO

MIGNOGNA PAOLO

MORRONE GIUSEPPE

AVITABILE DOMENICO

TRIVISONNO LUCA

FORTE ANTONIO

NORELLI PASQUALINO

BORZACCHINI AURORA

MENZA GRAZIANTONIO

CATANO DONATO

MICCIO GIANLUCA

CASERTANO FRANCESCO

SAMMARTINO LUCA

CHIERCHIA GIOVANNI

BERNARDI MIRCO

MAGLIONE DAVIDE

CRISTOFANO FRANCESCO

PEPE GIOVANNI

SESSA MICHELE

VINACCIA LUIGI

TiME IS OUR, FRSSION 1

Esposta Ore ..

29° Slalom Citta' di Campobasso

Memorial Gianluca Battistini
Camp. ITA Slalom - Campobasso 28/29 Maggio 2022

Classifica della 2* Manche

Concorrente/Scuderia

DI DOMENICO GIUSEPPE

NAPPI VINCENZO
Progetto Corsa Promo Sport

KING DRAGON
HP SPORT SRL

PETRAROIA DARIO
Progetto Corsa Promo Sport

LUPACCHINO FRANCESCO
Progetto Corsa Promo Sport

MIGNOGNA GIUSEPPE

CICCAGLIONE ALESSIO

GUARINO GIANNICO

D'APREA LUIGI
Progetto Corsa Promo Sport

MARANO ANTONELLO
Progetto Corsa Promo Sport

SCROCCA ANTONIO
Progetto Corsa Promo Sport

DI GIOIA ATTILIO BRUNO

DI LUCCIO ANGELO
GRETARACING LUCANIA ASD

MITRO MAURIZIO
Progetto Corsa Promo Sport

PASSARELLI MANUEL

LONARDELLI MICHELE

BIRONE ANTONIO

MIGNOGNA PAOLO
Progetto Corsa Promo Sport

MORRONE GIUSEPPE

AVITABILE DOMENICO
Progetto Corsa Promo Sport

TRIVISONNO LUCA
Tirreno Motorsport

FORTE ANTONIO

NORELLI PASQUALINO

BORZACCHINI AURORA
Nebrodi Racing ADS

MENZA GRAZIANTONIO

CATANO DONATO
A.D.S. Scuderia Venanzio

MICCIO GIANLUCA
Progetto Corsa Promo Sport
CASERTANO FRANCESCO
Progetto Corsa Promo Sport
SAMMARTINO LUCA
Progetto Corsa Promo Sport
CHIERCHIA GIOVANNI
Progetto Corsa Promo Sport
BERNARDI MIRCO
Progetto Corsa Promo Sport

MAGLIONE DAVIDE

CRISTOFANO FRANCESCO
Progetto Corsa Promo Sport

PEPE GIOVANNI
Progetto Corsa Promo Sport

SESSA MICHELE
Progetto Corsa Promo Sport

VINACCIA LUIGI
A.D.S. Scuderia Venanzio

Vettura/Gr/Cl

Fiat A112
PS/P1

Fiat 500 Kawasaki
E2SH/E2 SH 1150

Mini Copper S
RS Plus/RSTB 1.6 Plus

Fiat A112 Elite
E1ITA/E1 1400

Fiat A112
E1ITA/E1 1400

Fiat 500
S8/83

Peugeot 205
E1ITA/E1 1600

Clio Williams
N/N 2000

Fiat 500 F
BC/BC 700 Gr. 5

Peugeot 205
SS/S6

Fiat X1/9
PS/P3

Fiat 126
E2SH/E2 SH 1150

Citroen Saxo VTS
RS/RS 1.6

Peugeot 106 Rally
AJA 1400

Peugeot 106 Rally
A/A 1400

Fiat 600 Sporting
AJA 1150

Fiat 127
S88/82

Renault Clio
E1ITA/E1 2000

Peugeot 106 Rally
N/N 1400

Fiat 127
S8/84

Peugeot 1300 Rally
SS/s4

Peugeot 106 S16
AJA 1600

Peugeot 106
N/N 1600

Peugeot 106 XSI
AJA 1400

Peugeot 106 GTI
N/N 1600

Suzuki Ayabusa Elegant
E2SH/E2 SH 1400

Radical SR4 Suzuki Ayabusa
E2SC/E2 SC 1400

Fiat 500 Sporting
SS/83

Peugeot 106 Rally
SS/s4

Renault 5 GT Turbo
S8/87

Renault 5 GT Turbo
SS/s7

Renault 5 GT Turbo
E1ITA/E1 1600T

Fiat 126 Suzuki K8
E2SH/E2 SH 1150

Fiat 850 Suzuki
E2SH/E2 SH 1400

Van Diamen Kawasaki
E2SC/E2 SC 1000

Osella PA9/90 Honda
E2SC/E2 SC 2000

Resp. Cron.: Gennaro NAVE

Tempo

3'20.52

3'14.22

3'37.09

3'08.14

3'30.46

3'42.07

3'04.80

3'34.86

3'29.09

3'23.75

3'07.64

3'00.72

3'33.82

3'44.71

3'28.88

3'41.55

3'25.27

3'28.69

3'45.83

3'15.82

3'29.87

3'55.75

3'40.92

4'02.02

0 SPORT

Punti
200,52

194,22

217,09

188,14

210,46

222,07

184,80

214,86

209,09

203,75

187,64

180,72

213,82

224,71

208,88

221,55

205,27

208,69

225,83

195,82

209,87

235,75

220,92

242,02

Pen.

10

20

30

40

20

30

50

60

30

20

40

30

50

50

40

80

920

80

100

180

Tot
210,52

214,22

217,09

218,14

220,46

222,07

224,80

224,86

229,09

233,75

237,64

240,72

243,82

244,71

248,88

251,55

255,27

258,69

265,83

275,82

299,87

315,75

320,92

422,02

Gap
58,87

62,57

65,44

66,49

68,81

70,42

73,15

73,21

77,44

82,10

85,99

89,07

92,17

93,06

97,23

99,90

103,62

107,04

114,18

124,17

148,22

164,10

169,27

270,37

Dir. Gara: Antonio CAPPELLI



